
 

 

 

Invitation to Bid for Simplified Bidding 
 

SB No. 2025-04-05 

(Rebidding) 

 

The CASURECO II ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. (CASURECO II), through its Qualification Bids 

and Awards Committee (BAC), invites eligible bidders to participate in the simplified bidding (sealed canvass) for 

goods/items/services as specified below: 

 

PARTICULARS 
ESTIMATED 

BUDGET COST 

REFERENCE 

RV No. Date 

Procurement of One (1) Unit Brand New 

Sports Utility Vehicle 
Php1,800,000.00 224753 February 21, 2025 

 Source of Fund: Reinvestment Fund for Sustainable CAPEX (RFSC) 

 

 

Instruction to Eligible Bidders/Suppliers: 

 

1. Submission of sealed quotation shall be made either by courier or hand carried by the supplier or 

his duly authorized representative with label “RV No. 224753” on or before the stated date 

addressed to: 

 

CASURECO II Bids and Awards Committee BAC Secretariat 

CASURECO II Electric Cooperative, Inc., Del Rosario, Naga City 

 

2. All interested bidder must submit signed quotation with complete details of information on the 

Terms and Conditions as attached herein: 

 

3. CASURECO II reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, declare failure of bidding, or choose 

not to award all bids, any time prior to the contract award, without incurring any liability to the 

affected bidder. 

 

4. For further queries and concern, you can contact us with the following contact details; BAC CP No. 

09930291139, landline no. 054-205-2900 (local 2002) or you may send an e-mail at 

casureco2bac@yahoo.com 

 

 

May 26, 2025 

(SGD)ENGR. WENDYL P. BORROMEO 

         BAC Chairman 

 

Noted by: 

 

 

 

(SGD) ENGR. EDGARDO R. PIAMONTE 

        PS/Acting General Manager 

ACTIVITIES SCHEDULE VENUE 

Advertisement/Publication June 5, 2025 
NEA Portal and CASURECO 

II website 

Deadline for Submission of Sealed Quotation June 17, 2025, 11:30 AM CASURECO II Main Office 

Bid Opening June 17, 2025, 1:00 PM 
CASURECO II Main Office, 

Conference Room 

mailto:casureco2bac@yahoo.com

